1
37
1.1
KD
1
K 2
2
0 0 0 3 2 0 0 5 0

nitrile rubber (NBR) in both sides
plasto-ferrite (standard supplied)
CODIFICATION KEY
D.A. = Double acting
S.A. = Single acting
Series Type
Stainless steel piston rod
Chromium-plated
steel piston rod
KD = Ø 32÷125 mm - ISO 15552
 Pneumatic cylinders
 (former ISO 6431 and VDMA 24562)
 Magnetic version standard supplied
Stroke (mm)
Version
D.A. Standard version
D.A. Through piston rod
S.A. Retracted piston rod Max stroke 50 mm
S.A. Extended piston rod Max stroke 50 mm
Bore (mm)
KD190 and KD290 versions with high temperature seals (max 120°C) available upon request
Option Magnetic
Magnetic version
standard supplied
Preset for locking unit
reduced protrusion
Preset for locking unit
ISO protrusion
Atex option
Atex (upon request)
- Heavy series
- Grooves for DF recessed sensors
- Version with magnetic piston
See ATEX Catalogue
for types and versions
Available ATEX version upon request
1
UNIVER GROUP
2
3
4
5
6
8
10
200
300
400
500
600
800
1000
100
20 30 40 50 100 200 300 400 500 1000 2000
3000 5000
4000 10000 20000
30000
40000
50000
20 30 40 50 100 200 300 400 500
80
1000 2000
3000 5000
4000 10000 20000
30000
40000
50000
2000
12510063504032
32 (125)
20 (50/63)
16 (40)
12 (32)